OP \$790.00 1047798

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM686753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ankura Trust Company, LLC		11/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tops Markets, LLC
Street Address:	124 Taylor Road
City:	Depew
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1047798	BAKER'S OVEN
Registration Number:	0922571	B-KWIK
Registration Number:	0991019	
Registration Number:	5507103	E-BONUS SAVER
Registration Number:	4362323	GLOUCESTER PIER SEAFOOD CO.
Registration Number:	3907824	NY/PA GROWN FRESH PICKED FOR TOPS
Registration Number:	3602029	NYGROWN FRESH PICKED FOR TOPS
Registration Number:	4415615	ORCHARD FRESH
Registration Number:	4435683	ORCHARDFRESH TASTEFULLY DONE
Registration Number:	2529733	THE SAVINGS CART
Registration Number:	3001996	TOPS
Registration Number:	3446451	TOPS
Registration Number:	1433101	TOPS
Registration Number:	2856078	TOPS
Registration Number:	2326652	TOPS
Registration Number:	2326658	TOPS
Registration Number:	1465722	TOPS
Registration Number:	2963913	TOPS
Registration Number:	0763677	TOPS
		TRADEMARK

900655098 REEL: 007487 FRAME: 0996

HADEMAKK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5007457	TOPS
Registration Number:	4231348	TOPS BONUS PLUS
Registration Number:	4778737	TOPS BUSINESS PLUS
Registration Number:	4243364	TOPS COUPON CENTRAL
Registration Number:	4142117	TOPS E-BONUS SAVER
Registration Number:	1094076	TOPS FRIENDLY MARKETS
Registration Number:	4142759	TOPS GASPOINTS
Registration Number:	1499050	TOPS NEVER STOPS
Registration Number:	2551177	TOPS XPRESS
Registration Number:	3993400	TOPS YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD STORE WITH MORE
Registration Number:	3929019	TOPSTIPS
Serial Number:	87317438	YUM-OPOLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLC

Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Rook/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Ankura - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Tops Markets, LLC)#page1.tif source=Ankura - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Tops Markets, LLC)#page2.tif source=Ankura - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Tops Markets, LLC)#page3.tif source=Ankura - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Tops Markets, LLC)#page4.tif source=Ankura - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Tops Markets, LLC)#page5.tif source=Ankura - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Tops Markets, LLC)#page6.tif source=Ankura - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Tops Markets, LLC)#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007487 FRAME: 0997

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1.

Tops Markets, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignor"), previously entered into that certain (i) Guarantee and Security Agreement (Second Lien Notes), dated as of November 19, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Assignor and the other Guarantors (as defined therein) party thereto in favor of Ankura Trust Company, LLC, as Trustee and Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, and (ii) that certain related Notice of Security Interests (Second Lien) in Trademarks, dated as of November 19, 2018, made by Assignor in favor of the Collateral Agent, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on November 21, 2018, Reel 006487, Frame 0601 (the "Notice of Grant of Security Interest"). Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent was granted a security interest in the trademark(s) described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks").

2.

The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Mark(s). Any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Mark(s) shall hereby cease and become void.

3

Upon request by Assignor, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby all at Assignor's sole cost and expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 8th day of November, 2021.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007487 FRAME: 0998 ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC, as Trustee and

Collateral Agent

Name: Michael J. Fey

Title: Senior Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007487 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 11/09/2021